
FINAL SCORE

South Carolina Central

Christian
0-1 (0-0)

0

UVA Wise
2-5 (1-4) 65

October 12, 2025 • Carl Smith Stadium (Wise, Virginia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

South Carolina Central Christian (0-1; 0-0) vs. UVA Wise (2-5; 1-4)
Date: 10/12/2025 • Site: Wise, Virginia • Stadium: Carl Smith Stadium
Kickoff time: 04:00 PM ADT • End of Game: 06:35 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 02:34
Attendance: 200
Temperature: 65 • Wind: 5 north • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
South Carolina Central Christian 0 0 0 0 0
UVA Wise 28 14 16 7 65

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 14:20 WISE - R.Thomas Jr 38 yd TD PASS from J.Corkren (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 2-56 0:40 -7

1st 09:57 WISE - E.Kennedy 25 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 5-58 2:00 -14

1st 06:20 WISE - P.Burke 14 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 6-45 1:31 -21

1st 03:29 WISE - T.Washington 40 yd TD PASS from M.Beason (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 2-95 0:38 -28

2nd 05:09 WISE - J.Gunter 7 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 9-58 3:26 -35

2nd 01:13 WISE - J.Penn 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 5-28 1:16 -42

3rd 02:15 WISE - E.Rudeseal 14 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 12-79 4:32 -49

3rd 01:52 WISE - 0 yd SAF , 0-51

3rd 00:29 WISE - E.Kennedy 13 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 5-55 1:22 -58

4th 06:25 WISE - M.Summers 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Perrin GOOD) , 4-22 1:18 -65

OFFICIALS

Referee: Michael Wheeler
Umpire: James Gregory McDaid

Head Linesman: Matt Leigh
Line judge: Wayne Merritt
Field judge: Paul Barger

Back judge: Brandon Lynch
Side judge: Chuck Duvall
Center judge: Gabriel Wharton



Team Statistics
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
FIRST DOWNS 3 28

Rushing 1 14
Passing 1 12
Penalty 1 2

NET YARDS RUSHING -44 217
Rushing Attempts 31 42
Average Per Rush -1.4 5.2
Rushing Touchdowns 0 5
Yards Gained Rushing 44 260
Yards Lost Rushing 88 43

NET YARDS PASSING 67 303
Completions-Attempts-Int 4-12-2 20-25-0
Average Per Attempt 5.6 12.1
Average Per Completion 16.8 15.2
Passing Touchdowns 0 4

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 23 520
Total Offensive plays 43 67
Average Gain Per Play 0.5 7.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 9-52 4-45
PUNTS-YARDS 4-110 0-0

Average Yards Per Punt 27.5 0
Net Yards Per Punt 27.5 0
Inside 20 0 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-61 10-534
Average Yards Per Kickoff 30.5 53.4
Net Yards Per Kickoff -63 53.4
Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 9-187-0 1-0-0
Average Per Return 20.8 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-11-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 34:37 25:23

1st Quarter 8:16 6:44
2nd Quarter 7:29 7:31
3rd Quarter 3:33 6:27
4th Quarter 10:19 4:41

Third-Down Conversions 1 of 10 4 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 4 3 of 3
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 1 6 of 8

Touchdowns 0 6
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-18 5-45
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-43 12.0-68
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 4
Total TDs 0 9

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 9-9
Field Goals 0-0 0-2
Points off turnovers 0 14



Individual Statistics
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN UVA WISE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Holmes 10 32 10 22 0 8 2.2
N.Petty 3 4 2 2 0 2 0.7
D.Swinney 3 2 0 2 0 2 0.7
B.Broadwater 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
K.Barkley 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
J.Lester 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
S.Hollaway 5 3 35 -32 0 3 -6.4
A.Wilson 6 2 38 -36 0 2 -6
Totals 31 44 88 -44 0 8 -1.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
E.Kennedy 6 56 2 54 2 25 9
J.Penn 15 64 15 49 1 11 3.3
M.Summers 9 46 1 45 1 10 5
P.Burke 4 37 7 30 1 16 7.5
M.Beason 2 22 0 22 0 19 11
A.Rogers 2 18 0 18 0 18 9
E.Thompson 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
C.Seals 3 6 18 -12 0 6 -4
Totals 42 260 43 217 5 25 5.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
S.Hollaway 3-6-1 65 0 50 2
B.Sisk 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
A.Wilson 1-5-1 2 0 2 4
Totals 4-12-2 67 0 50 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
J.Corkren 1-1-0 38 1 38 0
M.Beason 4-4-0 131 1 50 0
P.Burke 10-14-0 93 2 24 0
C.Seals 5-6-0 41 0 20 1
Totals 20-25-0 303 4 50 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
X.Davis 3 65 0 50 5 38
N.Holmes 1 2 0 2 2 1
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
B.Broadwater 0 0 0 0 1 0
D.Lovett 0 0 0 0 1 0
N.Petty 0 0 0 0 1 0
Y.Williams 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4 67 0 50 11 39

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.Thomas Jr 6 66 1 38 6 31
E.Thompson 3 50 0 24 3 22
E.Rudeseal 2 25 1 14 3 3
J.Chavis 2 20 0 20 3 14
J.Penn 2 15 0 11 2 18
S.Julius 1 50 0 50 1 8
T.Washington 1 40 1 40 1 35
I.Conway 1 22 0 22 2 5
E.Kennedy 1 8 0 8 1 8
J.Gunter 1 7 1 7 1 0
A.Rogers 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 20 303 4 50 25 144

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
B.Sisk 4 110 27.5 36 0 0
Totals 4 110 27.5 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Barkley 0 0 0 9 187 86 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 9 187 86 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
C.Hood 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
R.Jackson Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 11
I.McGuffin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 11 11

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
N.Perrin 2nd 12:11 27 MISSED
N.Perrin 4th 00:21 39 MISSED

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Sisk 2 61 30.5 0 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
N.Perrin 10 534 53.4 0 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Barkley -1 0 187 0 0 186
X.Davis 0 65 0 0 0 65
N.Holmes 22 2 0 0 0 24
N.Petty 2 0 0 0 0 2

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
R.Thomas Jr 0 66 0 0 0 66
J.Penn 49 15 0 0 0 64
E.Kennedy 54 8 0 0 0 62
E.Thompson 11 50 0 0 0 61



Fumbles No. Lost
HOLLAWAY,S 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
SEALS,C 1 1



South Carolina Central Christian Quarterback Progression
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

Hollaway, Samir
3 - 6 50% 65 yds 0TD 1INT 107.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st and 10 on SCCCC15 (Q1 03:27) X.Davis

1-2 2nd and 6 on SCCCC19 (Q1 03:10) B.Broadwater
1-3 2nd and 15 on SCCCC15 (Q2 11:58) X.Davis -2

+ 2-4 50 1st 3rd and 15 on SCCCC15 (Q2 11:25) X.Davis
+ 3-5 11 2nd and 12 on WISE37 (Q2 10:38) X.Davis 2

3-6 INT 2nd and 9 on WISE28 (Q3 07:22) Y.Williams

Sacked 2 times for 25 yards lost

Lost Context
-11 4th and 6 on WISE31 (Q2 09:17)
-14 2nd and 9 on SCCCC42 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q2 02:50)

Wilson, Antwan
1 - 5 20% 2 yds 0TD 1INT -16.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 4th and 5 on WISE5 (Q1 04:44) N.Holmes
0-2 3rd and 16 on SCCCC29 (Q3 08:47) X.Davis -2
0-3 1st and 15 on SCCCC19 (Q3 02:07) D.Lovett -3

+ 1-4 2 3rd and 8 on SCCCC26 (Q4 05:39) N.Holmes
1-5 INT 4th and 11 on SCCCC23 (Q4 03:57) N.Petty

Sacked 4 times for 38 yards lost

Lost Context
-5 3rd and 9 on SCCCC27 (Q1 09:05)
-5 2nd and 11 on SCCCC34 (Q3 09:29)
-18 2nd and 15 on SCCCC19 (Q3 02:04)
-10 2nd and 15 on SCCCC30 (Q4 15:00)

Sisk, Bobby
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 4th and 23 on SCCCC22 (Q4 09:04)

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



UVA Wise Quarterback Progression
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

Burke, Parker
10 - 14 71% 93 yds 2TD 0INT 174.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on SCCCC45 (Q1 07:51) A.DeGeare

+ 1-2 7 2nd and 10 on SCCCC45 (Q1 07:46) E.Thompson
1-3 3rd and 3 on SCCCC38 (Q1 07:31) A.Rogers

+ 2-4 24 1st 4th and 3 on SCCCC38 (Q1 07:23) E.Thompson
+ 3-5 11 1st 2nd and 2 on SCCCC29 (Q2 07:34) E.Rudeseal 2

3-6 2nd and 7 on SCCCC7 (Q2 05:51) I.Conway
+ 4-7 7 TD 3rd and 7 on SCCCC7 (Q2 05:14) J.Gunter
+ 5-8 11 1st 1st and 10 on SCCCC45 (Q3 05:40) J.Penn 2

5-9 2nd and 9 on SCCCC33 (Q3 05:10) E.Rudeseal
+ 6-10 0 3rd and 9 on SCCCC33 (Q3 04:44) R.Thomas Jr
+ 7-11 9 1st 4th and 9 on SCCCC33 (Q3 04:31) R.Thomas Jr 2
+ 8-12 4 1st and 10 on SCCCC24 (Q3 03:57) J.Penn 3
+ 9-13 6 1st 2nd and 6 on SCCCC20 (Q3 03:31) R.Thomas Jr 4
+ 10-14 14 TD 2nd and 14 on SCCCC14 (Q3 02:40) E.Rudeseal 5

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Seals, CJ
5 - 6 83% 41 yds 0TD 0INT 140.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 20 1st 3rd and 5 on WISE47 (Q1 11:24) J.Chavis
+ 2-2 8 1st and 10 on SCCCC33 (Q1 10:49) E.Kennedy 2

2-3 2nd and 8 on SCCCC41 (Q1 01:41) J.Chavis
+ 3-4 10 1st 3rd and 8 on SCCCC41 (Q1 01:14) R.Thomas Jr
+ 4-5 0 1st and 10 on SCCCC31 (Q1 00:50) J.Chavis 2
+ 5-6 3 2nd and 10 on SCCCC31 (Q1 00:32) R.Thomas Jr 3

Sacked 1 time for 18 yards lost

Lost Context
-18 2nd and 10 on WISE47 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q3 07:49)

Beason, McCalan
4 - 4 100% 131 yds 1TD 0INT 457.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 50 1st 1st and 5 on WISE10 (Q1 04:07) S.Julius
+ 2-2 40 TD 1st and 10 on SCCCC40 (Q1 03:38) T.Washington 2
+ 3-3 19 1st 2nd and 9 on WISE46 (Q3 01:25) E.Thompson 3
+ 4-4 22 1st 1st and 10 on SCCCC35 (Q3 01:11) I.Conway 4

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Corkren, Jake
1 - 1 100% 38 yds 1TD 0INT 749.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 38 TD 1st and 10 on SCCCC38 (Q1 14:49) R.Thomas Jr

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

# South Carolina Central Christian Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

1 K.Barkley 3 7 10 0.0-0 1.5-4 - - - - -
22 S.Dixon 7 1 8 0.0-0 1.5-9 - - - - -
23 K.Wright 2 6 8 1.0-18 1.0-18 1 1-0 - - -
20 A.Jackson 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 Q.Smith 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
18 L.Eddy 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 M.Fletcher 1 4 5 0.0-0 1.0-8 - - - - -
2 N.Grant 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 K.Lee 1 4 5 0.0-0 2.0-11 - - - - -
3 N.Petty 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 N.Smith 1 3 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - 1
35 S.Eshun 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
29 D.Goodwin 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 E.Hatten 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 N.Holmes 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 M.Thomas 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 32 40 72 1-18 8.0-43 1 1-0 0-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# UVA Wise Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

23 B.Henry 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
22 T.Tester 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 I.McGuffin 1 4 5 0.5-10 1.0-12 - - - - -
2 R.Mayes II 2 2 4 2.0-19 2.0-19 1 - - - -
19 Q.Adams Jr 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
60 L.Williams IV 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - 1 1
91 J.Haralson IV 1 2 3 1.0-11 1.0-11 - - - - -
0 K.Long 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 J.Pickens 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
20 M.Strong 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 L.Oakley 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-5 - - - - -
33 B.Myers 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
38 S.Jackson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 E.Scott 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
55 K.King 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
88 J.Chavis 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 D.Jackson 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-5 - 1-0 - - 1
98 S.John Jr 1 1 2 0.5-5 0.5-5 - - - 1 1
5 N.Spruill 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 B.Hines III 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 E.Matthews 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 L.Goeller 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
31 C.Hood 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
34 D.Gaskin 0 1 1 0.5-5 0.5-5 - - - - -
36 J.Tyler 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 J.Rosser Jr 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-5 - - - - -
59 N.Kelley 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 M.Foster Jr 0 1 1 0.5-10 0.5-10 - - - - 1
99 M.Hines Jr 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-5 - - - - -
12 D.Barnes 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 17 46 63 5-45 12.0-68 1 1-0 2-11 3 4



# UVA Wise Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
43 R.Jackson Jr 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-11 - -

Totals 17 46 63 5-45 12.0-68 1 1-0 2-11 3 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

STARTERS

South Carolina Central Christian

Pos ## OFFENSE
OL 57 K.Adams
WR 9 J.Benson
WR 5 B.Broadwater
WR 10 X.Davis
OL 71 D.Gunter
OL 55 J.Hartley
S 12 S.Hollaway
RB 6 N.Holmes
WR 3 N.Petty
OL 58 J.Tolbert
TE 15 Y.Williams

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 1 K.Barkley
LB 22 S.Dixon
RB 18 L.Eddy
DE 43 T.Evans
LB 44 M.Fletcher
LB 25 J.Frazier
DB 2 N.Grant
DB 20 A.Jackson
DL 90 K.Lee
DL 52 T.Lippett
LB 24 D.Thomas

UVA Wise

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 4 J.Corkren
WR 10 D.Powell
TE 18 P.McClanahan
RB 27 A.Rogers
TE 49 M.McMorris III
OL 50 W.Rudeseal
OL 56 K.Collins
OL 69 H.Bodiford
OL 70 L.O'Quinn
OL 79 Z.Plunk
WR 87 A.Harper Jr

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 K.Long
LB 1 D.Jones-Montgomery
LB 5 N.Spruill
LB 7 J.Simmons
LB 15 B.Hines III
DB 17 E.Matthews
DB 20 M.Strong
DB 24 J.Graham
DB 28 J.Thompson
DL 33 B.Myers
DL 98 S.John Jr

SUBSTITUTIONS

South Carolina Central Christian:
35 S.Eshun; 29 D.Goodwin; 4 E.Hatten; 21 J.Lester; 8 D.Lovett; 88
B.Sisk; 0 Q.Smith; 17 N.Smith; 28 D.Swinney; 14 M.Thomas; 7
A.Wilson; 23 K.Wright;

UVA Wise:
2 R.Mayes II; 3 J.Pickens; 8 M.Beason; 11 I.Conway; 12 D.Barnes;
13 P.Burke; 14 C.Seals; 16 T.Washington; 19 Q.Adams Jr; 22
T.Tester; 23 B.Henry; 30 L.Goeller; 31 C.Hood; 32 L.Oakley; 34
D.Gaskin; 36 J.Tyler; 37 J.Rosser Jr; 38 S.Jackson; 39 E.Kennedy;
41 N.Perrin; 42 M.Summers; 43 R.Jackson Jr; 44 I.McGuffin; 45
E.Scott; 46 J.Gunter; 47 A.DeGeare; 48 J.Penn; 55 K.King; 59
N.Kelley; 60 L.Williams IV; 80 S.Julius; 81 R.Thomas Jr; 83
E.Rudeseal; 84 E.Thompson; 88 J.Chavis; 91 J.Haralson IV; 92
D.Jackson; 95 M.Foster Jr; 99 M.Hines Jr;

DID NOT PLAY

South Carolina Central Christian:
48 Bowens, Tyrone; 62 Broadnax, JaShaun; 32 Brown, Dexavier; 51
Burns, Everett; 19 Couch, Jordan; 13 Fields, Devin; 16 Graham,
Antwon; 33 Grant, Terry; 77 Harris, Neperian; 11 Jenkins, Jake; 50
McCrimmon, James; 54 Richardson, Trenton;

UVA Wise:
TM TEAM; 6 Thomas, Daniel; 9 Underwood III, Jerry; 21 Mosby,
Jaylen; 25 Shell, Khamari; 26 Baker, Justin; 29 Sampson, Davion; 35
Marcantel, Jake; 40 Sinclair, Hayden; 51 Johnson, Sean; 52 James,
Nate; 53 Cash, Brady; 54 Wonderstern, Sebastien; 57 Wood,
Reagan; 58 Coleman, Timothy; 63 Cheatwood Jr, Barry; 65 Releford,
Brenden; 66 Robertson, Jahleel; 72 Rudd, Bryan; 73 Johnson,
Aayden; 74 Nunley, Dawson; 75 Bland, Joshua; 76 Richard, Jackson;
77 McDuffie, J'vion; 78 Thomas, Derrick; 82 Jones Jr, Kahlil; 85 Boyd,
Isaiah; 86 Dalton, Brady; 89 Oancea, Bryant; 90 McCoy, Isaiah; 93
Rettig, Brayden;



Drive Chart (By Team)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SCCCC 1st SCCCC27 14:18 KO SCCCC31 11:57 PUNT 3 - 4 2:21
SCCCC 1st SCCCC26 09:52 KO SCCCC22 07:51 PUNT 3 - -4 2:01
SCCCC 1st WISE2 06:06 KO WISE5 04:07 DOWNS 4 - -3 1:59
SCCCC 1st SCCCC15 03:27 KO SCCCC22 01:55 PUNT 3 - 7 1:32
SCCCC 2nd SCCCC20 12:11 FGA WISE42 08:35 DOWNS 7 - 38 3:36
SCCCC 2nd SCCCC14 05:01 KO SCCCC28 02:29 FUMB 4 - 14 2:32
SCCCC 2nd SCCCC29 01:08 KO SCCCC35 0:00 HALF 2 - 6 1:08
SCCCC 3rd SCCCC35 10:00 KO SCCCC29 08:02 PUNT 3 - -6 1:58
SCCCC 3rd WISE29 07:30 FUMB WISE28 06:47 INT 2 - 1 0:43
SCCCC 3rd SCCCC24 02:07 KO SCCCC1 01:52 *SAF 3 - -23 0:15
SCCCC 3rd SCCCC35 00:21 KO SCCCC22 07:43 DOWNS 4 - -13 7:38
SCCCC 4th SCCCC24 06:20 KO SCCCC35 03:44 DOWNS 4 - 11 2:36
SCCCC 4th SCCCC22 00:21 FGA SCCCC21 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:21

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
South Carolina Central Christian Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:16 7:29 3:33 10:19 15:45 13:52 34:37
3rd down conversions 0-4 1-2 0-2 0-2 1-6 0-4 1-10
4th down conversions 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WISE 1st WISE44 15:00 KO SCCCC0 14:20 *TD 2 - 56 0:40
WISE 1st WISE42 11:57 PUNT SCCCC0 09:57 *TD 5 - 58 2:00
WISE 1st SCCCC45 07:51 PUNT SCCCC0 06:20 *TD 6 - 45 1:31
WISE 1st WISE5 04:07 DOWNS SCCCC0 03:29 *TD 2 - 95 0:38
WISE 1st WISE42 01:55 PUNT SCCCC12 12:11 FGA 11 - 46 4:44
WISE 2nd WISE42 08:35 DOWNS SCCCC0 05:09 *TD 9 - 58 3:26
WISE 2nd SCCCC28 02:29 FUMB SCCCC0 01:13 *TD 5 - 28 1:16
WISE 3rd WISE47 08:02 PUNT WISE29 07:30 FUMB 2 - -18 0:32
WISE 3rd WISE21 06:47 INT SCCCC0 02:15 *TD 12 - 79 4:32
WISE 3rd WISE45 01:51 KO SCCCC0 00:29 *TD 5 - 55 1:22
WISE 4th SCCCC22 07:43 DOWNS SCCCC0 06:25 *TD 4 - 22 1:18
WISE 4th SCCCC35 03:44 DOWNS SCCCC22 00:21 FGA 6 - 13 3:23

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UVA Wise Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:44 7:31 6:27 4:41 14:15 11:08 25:23
3rd down conversions 2-3 2-4 0-1 0-1 4-7 0-2 4-9
4th down conversions 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 3-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WISE 1st WISE44 15:00 KO SCCCC0 14:20 *TD 2 - 56 0:40
SCCCC 1st SCCCC27 14:18 KO SCCCC31 11:57 PUNT 3 - 4 2:21
WISE 1st WISE42 11:57 PUNT SCCCC0 09:57 *TD 5 - 58 2:00
SCCCC 1st SCCCC26 09:52 KO SCCCC22 07:51 PUNT 3 - -4 2:01
WISE 1st SCCCC45 07:51 PUNT SCCCC0 06:20 *TD 6 - 45 1:31
SCCCC 1st WISE2 06:06 KO WISE5 04:07 DOWNS 4 - -3 1:59
WISE 1st WISE5 04:07 DOWNS SCCCC0 03:29 *TD 2 - 95 0:38
SCCCC 1st SCCCC15 03:27 KO SCCCC22 01:55 PUNT 3 - 7 1:32
WISE 1st WISE42 01:55 PUNT SCCCC12 12:11 FGA 11 - 46 4:44
SCCCC 2nd SCCCC20 12:11 FGA WISE42 08:35 DOWNS 7 - 38 3:36
WISE 2nd WISE42 08:35 DOWNS SCCCC0 05:09 *TD 9 - 58 3:26
SCCCC 2nd SCCCC14 05:01 KO SCCCC28 02:29 FUMB 4 - 14 2:32
WISE 2nd SCCCC28 02:29 FUMB SCCCC0 01:13 *TD 5 - 28 1:16
SCCCC 2nd SCCCC29 01:08 KO SCCCC35 0:00 HALF 2 - 6 1:08
SCCCC 3rd SCCCC35 10:00 KO SCCCC29 08:02 PUNT 3 - -6 1:58
WISE 3rd WISE47 08:02 PUNT WISE29 07:30 FUMB 2 - -18 0:32
SCCCC 3rd WISE29 07:30 FUMB WISE28 06:47 INT 2 - 1 0:43
WISE 3rd WISE21 06:47 INT SCCCC0 02:15 *TD 12 - 79 4:32
SCCCC 3rd SCCCC24 02:07 KO SCCCC1 01:52 *SAF 3 - -23 0:15
WISE 3rd WISE45 01:51 KO SCCCC0 00:29 *TD 5 - 55 1:22
SCCCC 3rd SCCCC35 00:21 KO SCCCC22 07:43 DOWNS 4 - -13 7:38
WISE 4th SCCCC22 07:43 DOWNS SCCCC0 06:25 *TD 4 - 22 1:18
SCCCC 4th SCCCC24 06:20 KO SCCCC35 03:44 DOWNS 4 - 11 2:36
WISE 4th SCCCC35 03:44 DOWNS SCCCC22 00:21 FGA 6 - 13 3:23
SCCCC 4th SCCCC22 00:21 FGA SCCCC21 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:21



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
UVA Wise won the toss. WISE will receive and SCCCC will defend the south goal.

SISK, Bobby kickoff 26 yards from the SCCCC35 to the WISE39 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to add yards to the
spot of the ball , clock 15:00.

WISE drive start at 15:00
1-10 WISE44 (14:58) [NHSG] ROGERS, Andon rush to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the SCCCC38 (DIXON, Shayne), 1ST

DOWN, clock 14:49. [14:49]
R

1-10 SCCCC38 (14:28) [NHSG] CORKREN, Jake pass deep to the right complete for 38 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico caught
at the SCCCC20 and advanced to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 14:20 (Scoring play
confirmed). [14:20]

P

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 7
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 56 yards, 0:40

(14:20) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 52 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC13, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 14 yards to the
SCCCC27 (TYLER, Jahvon), clock 14:18.

SCCCC drive start at 14:18
1-10 SCCCC27 (14:12) SWINNEY, Devon rush to the right for no gain to the SCCCC27 (LONG, KD;KING, Kyle), clock 14:06.

[14:06]
2-10 SCCCC27 (13:36) HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the SCCCC34 (LONG, KD;ADAMS JR,

Quentis), clock 13:30. [13:30]
3-3 SCCCC34 (13:02) SWINNEY, Devon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SCCCC36 (ADAMS JR,

Quentis;MYERS, Bryson), clock 12:47. [12:47]
4-1 SCCCC36 PENALTY Before the snap, SCCCC False Start on GUNTER, Dexter enforced 5 yards from the SCCCC36 to the

SCCCC31, clock 12:17. [12:17]
4-6 SCCCC31 (12:09) SISK, Bobby punt 27 yards to the WISE42 downed by BARKLEY, Kyker, clock 11:57. [11:57]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 2:21

WISE drive start at 11:57
C.Seals in at QB for WISE

1-10 WISE42 (11:56) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the WISE49 (BARKLEY,
Kyker;GOODWIN, Deaundre), clock 11:43. [11:43]

2-3 WISE49 (11:30) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the WISE47 (LEE, Kelvon), clock
11:24. [11:24]

3-5 WISE47 (10:55) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the left complete for 20 yards to CHAVIS, Jamarion caught at the SCCCC45
and advanced to the SCCCC33 (PETTY, Nox;WRIGHT, Kobe), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:49. [10:49]

P

1-10 SCCCC33 (10:31) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the left complete for 8 yards to KENNEDY, Evan caught at the SCCCC33 and
advanced to the SCCCC25 (FLETCHER, Montre), clock 10:23. [10:23]

2-2 SCCCC25 (10:03) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 25 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 09:57 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:57]

R

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good. [09:57]

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 58 yards, 2:00

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 09:57. [09:57]

(09:57) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 56 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC9, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 17 yards to the SCCCC26
(CHAVIS, Jamarion), clock 09:52.

SCCCC drive start at 09:52
1-10 SCCCC26 (09:50) LESTER, Jevahn rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the SCCCC25 (ADAMS JR, Quentis;MYERS,

Bryson), clock 09:42. [09:42]



2-11 SCCCC25 (09:16) PETTY, Nox rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SCCCC27 (HINES III, Brub;KING, Kyle), clock
09:05. [09:05]

3-9 SCCCC27 (08:33) WILSON, Antwan sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the SCCCC22 (MAYES II, Raaphel), clock 08:27. [08:27]
4-14 SCCCC22 (07:50) SISK, Bobby punt 23 yards to the SCCCC45, fair catch by JACKSON, Shajai, clock 07:51. [07:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 2:01

WISE drive start at 07:51
P.Burke in at QB for WISE

1-10 SCCCC45 [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass short to the right incomplete dropped by DEGEARE, Austin thrown to the
SCCCC43, clock 07:46. [07:46]

2-10 SCCCC45 (07:45) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the left complete for 7 yards to THOMPSON, Elijah to the SCCCC38
(PETTY, Nox), clock 07:31. [07:31]

3-3 SCCCC38 (07:25) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass short to the left incomplete intended for ROGERS, Andon thrown to the
SCCCC35, clock 07:23. [07:23]

4-3 SCCCC38 (07:21) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass up the middle complete for 24 yards to THOMPSON, Elijah caught at the
SCCCC26 and advanced to the SCCCC14 (THOMAS, Michael), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:11. [07:11]

P

1-10 V14 Timeout South Carolina Central Christian, clock 06:52. [06:52]
1-10 SCCCC14 (06:48) [NHSG] ROGERS, Andon rush to the left for no gain to the SCCCC14 (DIXON, Shayne), clock 06:40.

[06:40]
2-10 SCCCC14 (06:28) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker scrambles to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 06:20 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:20]
R

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 21
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 45 yards, 1:31

(06:20) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 53 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC12, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 86 yards to the WISE2
(ADAMS JR, Quentis), clock 06:06.

SCCCC drive start at 06:06
S.Hollaway in at QB for SCCCC

1-2 WISE2 (06:01) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the WISE5 (SCOTT, Emmanuel), clock
05:53. [05:53]
A.Wilson in at QB for SCCCC

2-5 WISE5 (05:20) PETTY, Nox rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the WISE3 (HENRY, Braylon;WILLIAMS IV, Lloyd),
clock 05:10. [05:10]

3-3 WISE3 (04:49) PETTY, Nox rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the WISE5 (PICKENS, Jaylen;HENRY, Braylon),
clock 04:44. [04:44]

4-5 WISE5 (04:13) WILSON, Antwan pass to the left incomplete intended for HOLMES, Nicholas broken up by WILLIAMS IV,
Lloyd; QB hurried by WILLIAMS IV, Lloyd; SCCCC turnover on downs, clock 04:07. [04:07]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, -3 yards, 1:59

WISE drive start at 04:07
1-10 WISE5 PENALTY SCCCC Offsides on WRIGHT, Kobe enforced 5 yards from the WISE5 to the WISE10 [NHSG], clock

04:06. [04:06]
1-5 H10 Timeout South Carolina Central Christian, clock 04:07. [04:07]

M.Beason in at QB for WISE
1-5 WISE10 (04:00) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to JULIUS, Sincere caught at

the SCCCC48 and advanced to the SCCCC40 (GRANT, Nick), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:38. [03:38]
P

1-10 SCCCC40 (03:28) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass short to the left complete for 40 yards to WASHINGTON, Tre'mell
caught at the SCCCC35 and advanced to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 03:29
(Scoring play confirmed). [03:29]

P

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 28
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 95 yards, 0:38

(03:29) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 50 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC15, returned by BARKLEY, Kyker. (JACKSON, Shajai),
clock 03:27.

SCCCC drive start at 03:27
S.Hollaway in at QB for SCCCC



1-10 SCCCC15 (03:26) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass to the left complete for 4 yards to DAVIS, Xavier caught at the SCCCC14
and advanced to the SCCCC19 (MAYES II, Raaphel;STRONG, Matt), clock 03:10. [03:10]

2-6 SCCCC19 (02:48) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass to the right incomplete intended for BROADWATER, Branden broken up by
BARNES, Da'Jon at the SCCCC30, clock 02:43. [02:43]

3-6 SCCCC19 (02:43) [SG] Direct snap to HOLLAWAY, Samir rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the SCCCC22
(MATTHEWS, Elijah), clock 02:34. [02:34]

4-3 SCCCC22 (02:02) SISK, Bobby punt 36 yards to the WISE42 out of bounds, clock 01:55. [01:55]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:32

WISE drive start at 01:55
C.Seals in at QB for WISE

1-10 WISE42 (01:54) SEALS, CJ pass deep to the left incomplete intended for DALTON, Brady thrown to the SCCCC35, clock
01:48. PENALTY SCCCC Pass Interference on JACKSON, Amiian enforced 15 yards to the SCCCC43 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [01:48]

E

1-10 SCCCC43 (01:49) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SCCCC41 (BARKLEY, Kyker;LEE,
Kelvon), clock 01:41. [01:41]

2-8 SCCCC41 [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the left incomplete intended for CHAVIS, Jamarion thrown to the SCCCC42, clock
01:14. [01:14]

3-8 SCCCC41 (01:13) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the right complete for 10 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico to the SCCCC31, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:50. [00:50]

P

1-10 SCCCC31 (00:41) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the left complete for 0 yards to CHAVIS, Jamarion caught at the SCCCC33
and advanced to the SCCCC31 (PETTY, Nox), clock 00:32. [00:32]

2-10 SCCCC31 (00:07) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico to the SCCCC28
(GRANT, Nick), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 28

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina Central Christian 0 8:16 0 0 0 0 0-4 0-1 10-5 1-3-0-4 3-25
UVA Wise 28 6:44 3 6 1 10 2-3 1-1 7-64 10-13-0-200 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
Score 0 28
FIRST DOWNS 0 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-5 7-64
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 4 200
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-1-0 13-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-9 20-264
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-117 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-28.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-25 0-0
Possession Time 8:16 6:44
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

South Carolina Central Christian UVA Wise

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Holmes 2 7 -3 4 0 2 7
N.Petty 3 4 -2 2 0 0.7 2
D.Swinney 2 2 0 2 0 1 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Kennedy 3 32 -2 30 1 10 25
J.Penn 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
P.Burke 1 14 0 14 1 14 14

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
S.Hollaway 1-2-0 4 0 4 0
A.Wilson 0-1-0 -5 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Beason 2-2-0 90 1 50 0
P.Burke 2-4-0 31 0 24 0
C.Seals 5-6-0 41 0 20 0
J.Corkren 1-1-0 38 1 38 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
X.Davis 1 4 0 1 4
N.Holmes 0 0 0 1
B.Broadwater 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Thomas Jr 3 51 1 3 38
E.Thompson 2 31 0 2 24

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Sisk 3 86 28.7 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Barkley 4 117 0 86

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Petty 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Dixon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Grant 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Lee 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Barkley 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Fletcher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Goodwin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Adams Jr 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
R.Mayes II 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
K.Long 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Matthews 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Henry 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Myers 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Tyler 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:20 WISE - R.Thomas Jr 38 yd TD PASS from J.Corkren (KICK by N.Perrin) , 2-56 0:40 -7
1st 09:57 WISE - E.Kennedy 25 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-58 2:00 -14
1st 06:20 WISE - P.Burke 14 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 6-45 1:31 -21
1st 03:29 WISE - T.Washington 40 yd TD PASS from M.Beason (KICK by N.Perrin) , 2-95 0:38 -28



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

3-7 SCCCC28 PENALTY SCCCC Offsides on WRIGHT, Kobe enforced 5 yards from the SCCCC28 to the SCCCC23 [NHSG],
clock 15:00. [15:00]

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-2 SCCCC23 (14:57) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the SCCCC20 (EDDY, Lamar), 1ST DOWN,

clock 14:48. [14:48]
R

1-10 SCCCC20 (14:30) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the SCCCC9 (DIXON, Shayne), 1ST DOWN,
clock 14:24. [14:24]

R

1-9 SCCCC9 (14:05) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the SCCCC4 (WRIGHT, Kobe;LEE,
Kelvon), clock 13:56. [13:56]

2-4 SCCCC4 (13:29) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the SCCCC7 (BARKLEY, Kyker), clock 13:25.
[13:25]

3-7 SCCCC7 (12:49) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ scrambles to the right for no gain to the SCCCC7 (WRIGHT, Kobe;JACKSON,
Amiian), clock 12:42. [12:42]

4-7 SCCCC7 PENALTY Before the snap, WISE Illegal Substitution enforced 5 yards from the SCCCC7 to the SCCCC12, clock
12:22. [12:22]

4-12 SCCCC12 (12:12) PERRIN, Noah field goal attempt from 27 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at SCCCC17],
clock 12:11. [12:11]

SCCCC drive start at 12:11
1-10 SCCCC20 (12:10) [SG] Direct snap to HOLLAWAY, Samir rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the SCCCC15 (JACKSON,

Davion), clock 11:58. [11:58]
2-15 SCCCC15 (11:31) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass short to the right incomplete intended for DAVIS, Xavier thrown to the

SCCCC20; QB hurried by JACKSON, Davion, clock 11:25. [11:25]
3-15 SCCCC15 (11:24) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass deep to the right complete for 50 yards to DAVIS, Xavier caught at the

SCCCC32 and advanced to the WISE35 (JACKSON, Shajai;HENRY, Braylon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:11. [11:11]
P

1-10 WISE35 (10:45) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the right for a loss of 2 yards to the WISE37 (WILLIAMS IV,
Lloyd;MCGUFFIN, Isaiah), clock 10:38. [10:38]

2-12 WISE37 (10:02) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass to the right complete for 11 yards to DAVIS, Xavier to the WISE26
(GOELLER, Landon), clock 09:42. [09:42]

3-1 WISE26 (09:23) [SG] Direct snap to HOLLAWAY, Samir rush to the left for a loss of 5 yards to the WISE31 (ROSSER JR,
Jonathan), clock 09:17. [09:17]

4-6 WISE31 (08:39) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the WISE42 (HARALSON IV, John); SCCCC
turnover on downs, clock 08:35. [08:35]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 38 yards, 3:36

1-10 H42 Timeout South Carolina Central Christian, clock 08:35. [08:35]

WISE drive start at 08:35
P.Burke in at QB for WISE

1-10 WISE42 (08:33) [NHSG] THOMPSON, Elijah rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the SCCCC47 (WRIGHT, Kobe),
1ST DOWN, clock 08:24. [08:24]

R

1-10 SCCCC47 (08:06) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the SCCCC37 (SMITH, Quadrian),
1ST DOWN, clock 07:57. [07:57]

R

1-10 SCCCC37 (07:41) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the SCCCC29 (PETTY,
Nox;JACKSON, Amiian), clock 07:34. [07:34]

2-2 SCCCC29 (07:16) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the left complete for 11 yards to RUDESEAL, Everett caught at the
SCCCC21 and advanced to the SCCCC18 (DIXON, Shayne), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:01. [07:01]

P

1-10 SCCCC18 (06:53) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the SCCCC10 (BARKLEY, Kyker),
clock 06:47. [06:47]

2-2 SCCCC10 (06:30) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SCCCC6 (SMITH,
Nalijah;FLETCHER, Montre), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:25. [06:25]

R

1-6 SCCCC6 (05:56) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the SCCCC7 (BARKLEY,
Kyker;FLETCHER, Montre), clock 05:51. [05:51]

2-7 SCCCC7 (05:18) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass up the middle incomplete intended for CONWAY, Israel, clock 05:14. [05:14]
3-7 SCCCC7 (05:13) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the left complete for 7 yards to GUNTER, James to the SCCCC0,

TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 05:09 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:09]
0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 35
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 58 yards, 3:26



(05:09) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 53 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC12, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 2 yards to the SCCCC14
(CHAVIS, Jamarion;OAKLEY, Lucas), clock 05:01.

SCCCC drive start at 05:01
1-10 SCCCC14 (04:57) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the SCCCC22 (SPRUILL, Nasir;HENRY,

Braylon), clock 04:51. [04:51]
2-2 SCCCC22 (04:26) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the SCCCC26 (MAYES II,

Raaphel;JACKSON, Davion), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:19. [04:19]
R

1-10 SCCCC26 (03:44) HOLLAWAY, Samir sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the SCCCC19 (TESTER, Tyson;HARALSON IV, John),
clock 03:35. PENALTY WISE Face mask on JACKSON, Davion enforced 15 yards from the SCCCC26 to the
SCCCC41 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [03:35]

E

1-10 SCCCC41 (02:56) [SG] BROADWATER, Branden rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the SCCCC42 (TESTER, Tyson),
clock 02:50. [02:50]

2-9 SCCCC42 (02:33) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir sacked for a loss of 14 yards at the SCCCC28, fumble on the sack (forced by
MAYES II, Raaphel), recovered by WISE JACKSON, Davion at the SCCCC28, End of Play, clock 02:29. [02:29]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 14 yards, 2:32

WISE drive start at 02:29
1-10 SCCCC28 (02:27) [NHSG] QB Keeper BEASON, McCalan rush to the left for a gain of 19 yards to the SCCCC9 (SMITH,

Quadrian), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:20. [02:20]
R

M.Beason in at QB for WISE
1-9 SCCCC9 (02:03) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the SCCCC4 (GRANT, Nick), clock 01:59.

[01:59]
2-4 SCCCC4 (01:57) [NHSG] QB Keeper BEASON, McCalan rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the SCCCC1 (SMITH,

Quadrian), clock 01:52. [01:52]
3-1 SCCCC1 (01:48) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the SCCCC3 (LEE, Kelvon;DIXON, Shayne),

clock 01:42. [01:42]
4-3 SCCCC3 (01:19) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SCCCC0, TOUCHDOWN WISE,

clock 01:13 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:13]
0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 42
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 28 yards, 1:16

(01:13) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 54 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC11, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 18 yards to the SCCCC29
(HENRY, Braylon), out of bounds, clock 01:08.

SCCCC drive start at 01:08
1-10 SCCCC29 (01:04) Direct snap to WILSON, Antwan rush up the middle for no gain to the SCCCC29 (SCOTT,

Emmanuel;WILLIAMS IV, Lloyd), clock 00:57. [00:57]
A.Wilson in at QB for SCCCC

2-10 SCCCC29 (00:24) HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the SCCCC35 (PICKENS, Jaylen), clock 00:00.
[00:00]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 6 yards, 1:08

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 42

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina Central Christian 0 7:29 1 1 1 3 1-2 0-1 10--18 2-3-0-61 1-5
UVA Wise 14 7:31 6 1 0 7 2-4 1-1 16-84 2-3-0-18 2-20



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
Score 0 42
FIRST DOWNS 3 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20--13 23-148
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 65 218
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-3-0 16-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-52 39-366
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-137 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-28.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 2-20
Possession Time 15:45 14:15
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 4-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 2-2

South Carolina Central Christian UVA Wise

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Holmes 6 25 -5 20 0 8 3.3
N.Petty 3 4 -2 2 0 2 0.7
D.Swinney 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
B.Broadwater 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
E.Kennedy 3 32 -2 30 1 25 10
J.Penn 8 29 -5 24 1 11 3
M.Summers 5 30 -1 29 0 10 5.8
P.Burke 1 14 0 14 1 14 14

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
S.Hollaway 3-5-0 40 0 50 1
A.Wilson 0-1-0 -5 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Beason 2-2-0 90 1 50 0
P.Burke 4-7-0 49 1 24 0
C.Seals 5-6-0 41 0 20 0
J.Corkren 1-1-0 38 1 38 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
X.Davis 3 65 0 4 50
N.Holmes 0 0 0 1
B.Broadwater 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Thomas Jr 3 51 1 3 38
E.Thompson 2 31 0 2 24
E.Rudeseal 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Sisk 3 86 28.7 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Barkley 6 137 0 86

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Dixon 4-1 4.5 0.0 1.0
K.Barkley 2-3 3.5 0.0 2.0
N.Grant 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
N.Petty 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Smith 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Lee 1-3 2.5 0.0 2.0
K.Wright 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Fletcher 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Mayes II 2-2 3.0 2.0 2.0
B.Henry 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
Q.Adams Jr 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Pickens 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
S.Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Scott 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
L.Williams IV 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
J.Chavis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:20 WISE - R.Thomas Jr 38 yd TD PASS from J.Corkren (KICK by N.Perrin) , 2-56 0:40 -7
1st 09:57 WISE - E.Kennedy 25 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-58 2:00 -14
1st 06:20 WISE - P.Burke 14 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 6-45 1:31 -21
1st 03:29 WISE - T.Washington 40 yd TD PASS from M.Beason (KICK by N.Perrin) , 2-95 0:38 -28
2nd 05:09 WISE - J.Gunter 7 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (KICK by N.Perrin) , 9-58 3:26 -35
2nd 01:13 WISE - J.Penn 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-28 1:16 -42



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10--18 16-84
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 61 18
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-2-0 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-43 19-102
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-20 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 2-20
Possession Time 7:29 7:31
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

South Carolina Central Christian UVA Wise

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Holmes 4 18 -2 16 0 4 8
B.Broadwater 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Penn 7 27 -5 22 1 3.1 11
M.Summers 5 30 -1 29 0 5.8 10

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
S.Hollaway 2-3-0 36 0 50 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Burke 2-3-0 18 1 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
X.Davis 2 61 0 3 50

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Rudeseal 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Barkley 2 20 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Smith 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Barkley 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
S.Dixon 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
K.Wright 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Eddy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Fletcher 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
N.Grant 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Jackson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Henry 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Mayes II 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
J.Pickens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Tester 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Goeller 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Rosser Jr 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
L.Williams IV 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 05:09 WISE - J.Gunter 7 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (KICK by N.Perrin) , 9-58 3:26 -35
2nd 01:13 WISE - J.Penn 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-28 1:16 -42



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

At the start of the second half, SCCCC will receive and WISE will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

PERRIN, Noah kickoff 54 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC11 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at
its 35-yard line , clock 10:00.

SCCCC drive start at 10:00
1-10 SCCCC35 (09:56) HOLMES, Nicholas rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SCCCC37 (JOHNSON, Sean;GASKIN,

Damon), clock 09:55. PENALTY Before the snap, SCCCC Illegal Formation on ADAMS, Kasiah enforced 5 yards
from the SCCCC35 to the SCCCC30. NO PLAY (replay the down). [09:55]

1-15 SCCCC30 (09:37) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the SCCCC34 (TESTER, Tyson;KELLEY,
Nathan), clock 09:29. [09:29]

2-11 SCCCC34 (08:56) [SG] WILSON, Antwan sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the SCCCC29 (GASKIN, Damon;JOHN JR,
Simeon), clock 08:47. [08:47]

3-16 SCCCC29 (08:14) [SG] WILSON, Antwan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for DAVIS, Xavier thrown to the
SCCCC50, clock 08:13. [08:13]

4-16 SCCCC29 (08:10) SISK, Bobby punt 24 yards to the WISE47 downed by SMITH, Nalijah, clock 08:02. [08:02]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 1:58

WISE drive start at 08:02
C.Seals in at QB for WISE

1-10 WISE47 (07:56) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush up the middle for no gain to the WISE47 (EDDY, Lamar), clock 07:49.
[07:49]

2-10 WISE47 [NHSG] WISE fumbled snap, SEALS, CJ sacked for a loss of 18 yards at the WISE29, fumble on the sack (forced
by WRIGHT, Kobe), recovered by SCCCC WRIGHT, Kobe at the WISE29, End of Play, clock 07:30. [07:30]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, -18 yards, 0:32

SCCCC drive start at 07:30
S.Hollaway in at QB for SCCCC

1-10 WISE29 (07:27) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WISE28 (JOHN JR, Simeon), clock
07:22. [07:22]

2-9 WISE28 (06:50) HOLLAWAY, Samir pass to the right intercepted by HOOD, Connor at the WISE21 intended for
WILLIAMS, Yohannis. Hood return for 0 yards to the WISE21, End of Play, clock 06:47. [06:47]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 1 yards, 0:43

WISE drive start at 06:47
1-10 WISE21 (06:44) [NHSG] QB Keeper BURKE, Parker rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the WISE37 (BARKLEY,

Kyker;JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:35. [06:35]
R

P.Burke in at QB for WISE
1-10 WISE37 (06:18) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker scrambles to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the WISE44 (PETTY, Nox), out of

bounds, clock 06:09. [06:09]
2-3 WISE44 (05:45) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the SCCCC45 (SMITH,

Quadrian;BARKLEY, Kyker), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:40. [05:40]
R

1-10 SCCCC45 (05:31) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the left complete for 11 yards to PENN, Josh caught at the SCCCC46
and advanced to the SCCCC34 (BARKLEY, Kyker), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:27. [05:27]

P

1-10 SCCCC34 (05:16) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the SCCCC33 (EDDY, Lamar;JACKSON,
Amiian), clock 05:10. [05:10]

2-9 SCCCC33 (04:48) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass deep to the right incomplete intended for RUDESEAL, Everett broken up by
SMITH, Quadrian at the SCCCC17; QB hurried by SMITH, Nalijah, clock 04:44. [04:44]

3-9 SCCCC33 (04:44) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the right complete for 0 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico caught at the
SCCCC34 and advanced to the SCCCC33 (DIXON, Shayne), clock 04:31. [04:31]

4-9 SCCCC33 (04:12) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the right complete for 9 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico caught at the
SCCCC25 and advanced to the SCCCC24 (SMITH, Nalijah;GRANT, Nick), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:57. [03:57]

P

1-10 SCCCC24 (03:40) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the right complete for 4 yards to PENN, Josh caught at the SCCCC26
and advanced to the SCCCC20 (WRIGHT, Kobe;HATTEN, Eric), clock 03:31. [03:31]

2-6 SCCCC20 (03:12) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico caught at the
SCCCC16 and advanced to the SCCCC14 (GRANT, Nick), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:05. PENALTY SCCCC
Roughing the Passer on SMITH, Nalijah enforced half the distance from the goal, 7 yards from the end of the play
at the SCCCC14 to the SCCCC7 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [03:05]

P



1-7 SCCCC7 (02:49) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a loss of 7 yards to the SCCCC14 (LEE, Kelvon;FLETCHER,
Montre), clock 02:40. [02:40]

2-14 SCCCC14 (02:20) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass to the right complete for 14 yards to RUDESEAL, Everett to the
SCCCC0, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 02:15 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:15]

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 49
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 79 yards, 4:32

(02:15) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 64 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC1, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 23 yards to the SCCCC24 ,
out of bounds, clock 02:07.

SCCCC drive start at 02:07
1-10 SCCCC24 PENALTY Before the snap, SCCCC False Start on LOVETT, DeMarco enforced 5 yards from the SCCCC24 to

the SCCCC19, clock 02:07. [02:07]
A.Wilson in at QB for SCCCC

1-15 SCCCC19 (02:05) [SG] WILSON, Antwan pass short up the middle incomplete intended for LOVETT, DeMarco broken up by
JOHN JR, Simeon at the SCCCC20; QB hurried by JOHN JR, Simeon, clock 02:04. [02:04]

2-15 SCCCC19 (01:57) [SG] WILSON, Antwan pass to the left incomplete, ruled intentional grounding, clock 01:58. PENALTY
SCCCC Intentional Grounding on WILSON, Antwan enforced at the spot of the foul for resulting in a 18 yard sack
loss to the SCCCC1, penalty results in a loss of down. [01:58]

3-33 SCCCC1 [SG] Direct snap to BARKLEY, Kyker rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the SCCCC1. WISE
SAFETY, clock 01:52 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:52]

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 51
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -23 yards, 0:15

(01:52) SISK, Bobby free kick 35 yards from the SCCCC20 to the WISE45, returned by MCGUFFIN, Isaiah. , End of Play, clock
01:51.

WISE drive start at 01:51
M.Beason in at QB for WISE

1-10 WISE45 (01:47) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the WISE46 (ESHUN, Stephen;WRIGHT,
Kobe), clock 01:37. [01:37]

2-9 H46 Timeout South Carolina Central Christian, clock 01:25. [01:25]
2-9 WISE46 (01:24) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to THOMPSON, Elijah caught at

the SCCCC45 and advanced to the SCCCC35 (JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:11. [01:11]
P

1-10 SCCCC35 (00:55) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to CONWAY, Israel caught at the
SCCCC18 and advanced to the SCCCC13 (JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:44. [00:44]

P

1-10 SCCCC13 [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the SCCCC0, TOUCHDOWN WISE, score
nullified by penalty, clock 00:33 (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY WISE Holding on DEGEARE, Austin
enforced 10 yards from the SCCCC3 to the SCCCC13, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is
credited with 10 yards on the play. [00:33]

1-10 SCCCC13 (00:31) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 00:29 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:29]

R

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 58
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 55 yards, 1:22

0-0 WISE35 PERRIN, Noah kickoff yards from the WISE35 to the , clock 00:29. PENALTY WISE Unsportsmanlike Conduct on
THOMPSON, Elijah enforced 15 yards from the WISE35 to the WISE20. [00:29]

(00:29) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 44 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC21, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 14 yards to the SCCCC35
(MCGUFFIN, Isaiah), clock 00:21.

SCCCC drive start at 00:21
1-10 SCCCC35 (00:20) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the SCCCC30 (OAKLEY, Lucas;HINES

JR, Marcus), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 58



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina Central Christian 0 3:33 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 6--24 0-3-1-0 4-17
UVA Wise 16 6:27 3 5 1 9 0-1 1-1 10-34 8-9-0-85 2-25



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
Score 0 58
FIRST DOWNS 3 26
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 26--37 33-182
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 65 303
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-3-1 25-20-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 35-28 58-485
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 8-174 1-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-28.7 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards 8-47 4-45
Possession Time 19:18 20:42
Third-Down Conversions 1-8 4-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 3-3

South Carolina Central Christian UVA Wise

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Holmes 9 30 -10 20 0 8 2.2
N.Petty 3 4 -2 2 0 2 0.7
D.Swinney 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
B.Broadwater 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
E.Kennedy 6 56 -2 54 2 25 9
J.Penn 11 41 -12 29 1 11 2.6
M.Summers 6 30 -1 29 0 10 4.8
P.Burke 3 37 0 37 1 16 12.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
S.Hollaway 3-6-1 40 0 50 1
A.Wilson 0-3-0 -28 0 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Beason 4-4-0 131 1 50 0
P.Burke 10-14-0 93 2 24 0
C.Seals 5-6-0 23 0 20 0
J.Corkren 1-1-0 38 1 38 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
X.Davis 3 65 0 5 50
N.Holmes 0 0 0 1
B.Broadwater 0 -18 0 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Thomas Jr 6 66 1 6 38
E.Thompson 3 50 0 3 24
J.Penn 2 15 0 2 11
E.Rudeseal 2 25 1 3 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Sisk 4 110 27.5 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Barkley 8 174 0 86

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
I.McGuffin 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Barkley 3-5 5.5 0.0 2.0
S.Dixon 5-1 5.5 0.0 1.0
N.Grant 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
K.Wright 2-5 4.5 1.0 1.0
A.Jackson 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
N.Petty 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Smith 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Lee 1-4 3.0 0.0 3.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Mayes II 2-2 3.0 2.0 2.0
B.Henry 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
Q.Adams Jr 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Pickens 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
T.Tester 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
I.McGuffin 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
E.Scott 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:20 WISE - R.Thomas Jr 38 yd TD PASS from J.Corkren (KICK by N.Perrin) , 2-56 0:40 -7
1st 09:57 WISE - E.Kennedy 25 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-58 2:00 -14
1st 06:20 WISE - P.Burke 14 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 6-45 1:31 -21
1st 03:29 WISE - T.Washington 40 yd TD PASS from M.Beason (KICK by N.Perrin) , 2-95 0:38 -28
2nd 05:09 WISE - J.Gunter 7 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (KICK by N.Perrin) , 9-58 3:26 -35
2nd 01:13 WISE - J.Penn 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-28 1:16 -42
3rd 02:15 WISE - E.Rudeseal 14 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (KICK by N.Perrin) , 12-79 4:32 -49



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 01:52 WISE - 0 yd SAF , 0-51
3rd 00:29 WISE - E.Kennedy 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-55 1:22 -58



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
Score 0 16
FIRST DOWNS 0 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6--24 10-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 85
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-0-1 9-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9--24 19-119
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-37 1-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-24.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 4-17 2-25
Possession Time 3:33 6:27
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

South Carolina Central Christian UVA Wise

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Holmes 3 5 -5 0 0 0 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Kennedy 3 24 0 24 1 8 13
J.Penn 3 12 -7 5 0 1.7 11
M.Summers 1 0 0 0 0 0
P.Burke 2 23 0 23 0 11.5 16

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
S.Hollaway 0-1-1 0 0 0
A.Wilson 0-2-0 -23 0 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Beason 2-2-0 41 0 22 0
P.Burke 6-7-0 44 1 14 0
C.Seals 0-0-0 -18 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
X.Davis 0 0 0 1
B.Broadwater 0 -18 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Thomas Jr 3 15 0 3 9
E.Thompson 1 19 0 1 19
J.Penn 2 15 0 2 11
E.Rudeseal 1 14 1 2 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Sisk 1 24 24.0 24 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Barkley 2 37 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
I.McGuffin 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Jackson 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Barkley 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Wright 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
L.Eddy 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Grant 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Dixon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Petty 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Eshun 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.John Jr 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
I.McGuffin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Tester 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
L.Oakley 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
D.Gaskin 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
N.Kelley 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Hines Jr 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 02:15 WISE - E.Rudeseal 14 yd TD PASS from P.Burke (KICK by N.Perrin) , 12-79 4:32 -49
3rd 01:52 WISE - 0 yd SAF , 0-51
3rd 00:29 WISE - E.Kennedy 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 5-55 1:22 -58



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-15 SCCCC30 (09:56) [SG] WILSON, Antwan sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the SCCCC20 (MCGUFFIN, Isaiah;FOSTER JR,

Michael), clock 09:50. [09:50]
3-25 SCCCC20 (09:08) [SG] Direct snap to WILSON, Antwan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SCCCC22

(MCGUFFIN, Isaiah;HOOD, Connor), clock 09:04. [09:04]
4-23 SCCCC22 (07:44) [PUNT] SCCCC fumbled snap, SISK, Bobby pass to the right incomplete thrown to the SCCCC8; QB

hurried by FOSTER JR, Michael; SCCCC turnover on downs, clock 07:43. [07:43]

WISE drive start at 07:43
C.Seals in at QB for WISE

1-10 SCCCC22 (07:41) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the SCCCC14 (BARKLEY,
Kyker;EDDY, Lamar), clock 07:30. [07:30]

2-2 SCCCC14 (07:17) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the SCCCC7 (EDDY,
Lamar;BARKLEY, Kyker), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:11. [07:11]

R

1-7 SCCCC7 (06:53) [NHSG] QB Keeper SEALS, CJ rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the SCCCC1 (SMITH, Quadrian),
clock 06:43. [06:43]

2-1 SCCCC1 (06:29) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the SCCCC0, TOUCHDOWN
WISE, clock 06:25 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:25]

0-0 SCCCC3 PERRIN, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 65
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 22 yards, 1:18

(06:27) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 54 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC11, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 13 yards to the SCCCC24
(HENRY, Braylon;MCGUFFIN, Isaiah), clock 06:20.

SCCCC drive start at 06:20
1-10 SCCCC24 (06:19) [SG] SWINNEY, Devon rush up the middle for no gain to the SCCCC24 (HARALSON IV, John;TESTER,

Tyson), clock 06:09. [06:09]
2-10 SCCCC24 (05:42) [SG] HOLMES, Nicholas rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SCCCC26 (TESTER,

Tyson;HARALSON IV, John), clock 05:39. [05:39]
3-8 SCCCC26 (04:56) [SG] WILSON, Antwan pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to HOLMES, Nicholas caught at the

SCCCC27 and advanced to the SCCCC28 (TESTER, Tyson;STRONG, Matt), clock 04:42. [04:42]
4-6 SCCCC28 PENALTY Before the snap, SCCCC False Start on BARKLEY, Kyker enforced 5 yards from the SCCCC28 to the

SCCCC23, clock 04:08. [04:08]
4-11 V23 Timeout South Carolina Central Christian, clock 03:57. [03:57]
4-11 SCCCC23 (03:56) [SG] WILSON, Antwan pass deep up the middle intercepted by JACKSON JR, Ronnie at the SCCCC46

intended for PETTY, Nox. Jackson Jr return for 11 yards to the SCCCC35 (HOLMES, Nicholas); SCCCC turnover
on downs, clock 03:44. [03:44]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 11 yards, 2:36

WISE drive start at 03:44
P.Burke in at QB for WISE

1-10 SCCCC35 (03:41) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SCCCC28 (DIXON, Shayne), clock
03:33. [03:33]

2-3 SCCCC28 (02:54) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the SCCCC21 (WRIGHT, Kobe;SMITH,
Nalijah), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:48. [02:48]

R

1-10 SCCCC21 (02:07) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the SCCCC12 (SMITH,
Quadrian;FLETCHER, Montre), clock 02:03. [02:03]

2-1 V12 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-1 SCCCC12 (01:57) [NHSG] QB Keeper BURKE, Parker rush to the left for a loss of 7 yards to the SCCCC19 (DIXON,

Shayne), clock 01:49. [01:49]
3-8 SCCCC19 (01:09) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the SCCCC22 (SMITH, Nalijah), clock

01:04. [01:04]
4-11 V22 Timeout UVA Wise, clock 00:26. [00:26]
4-11 SCCCC22 (00:19) PERRIN, Noah field goal attempt from 39 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at SCCCC29],

clock 00:21. [00:21]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 13 yards, 3:23



SCCCC drive start at 00:21
1-10 SCCCC22 (00:14) [SG] Kneel down by WILSON, Antwan at SCCCC21 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:21

1-10 SCCCC21 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: SOUTH CAROLINA CENTRAL CHRISTIAN 0, UVA WISE 65

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina Central Christian 0 10:19 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-2 5--7 1-3-1-2 1-5
UVA Wise 7 4:41 2 0 0 2 0-1 0-0 9-35 0-0-0-0 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

SCCCC WISE
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--7 9-35
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 2 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-1-1 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 8--5 9-35
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-13 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-11
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 10:19 4:41
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-0

South Carolina Central Christian UVA Wise

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Holmes 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
D.Swinney 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Penn 4 23 -3 20 0 5 9
M.Summers 3 16 0 16 1 5.3 8
P.Burke 1 0 -7 -7 0 -7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Wilson 1-2-1 -8 0 2 1
B.Sisk 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
N.Holmes 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Barkley 1 13 0 13

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Dixon 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Q.Smith 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Smith 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Barkley 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Eddy 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Holmes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Fletcher 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Wright 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Tester 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
I.McGuffin 0-3 1.5 0.5 0.5
J.Haralson IV 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Strong 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
B.Henry 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Hood 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Foster Jr 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 06:25 WISE - M.Summers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Perrin) , 4-22 1:18 -65



South Carolina Central Christian Explosive Plays
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

South Carolina Central Christian

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 50 total yards (91% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
50 2 3rd and 15 on SCCCC15

(11:11) (11:24) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass deep to the right complete for 50 yards to DAVIS, Xavier caught at the SCCCC32 and advanced to the
WISE35 (JACKSON, Shajai;HENRY, Braylon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:11.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 276 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
86 1 0th and 0 on WISE35

(06:06) (06:20) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 53 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC12, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 86 yards to the WISE2 (ADAMS JR,
Quentis), clock 06:06.

50 2 3rd and 15 on SCCCC15
(11:11) (11:24) [SG] HOLLAWAY, Samir pass deep to the right complete for 50 yards to DAVIS, Xavier caught at the SCCCC32 and advanced to the
WISE35 (JACKSON, Shajai;HENRY, Braylon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:11.

23 3 0th and 0 on WISE35
(02:07) (02:15) PERRIN, Noah kickoff 64 yards from the WISE35 to the SCCCC1, BARKLEY, Kyker returned 23 yards to the SCCCC24 , out of bounds,
clock 02:07.



UVA Wise Explosive Plays
South Carolina Central Christian vs. UVA Wise (Final)
10/12/2025 at Wise, Virginia

UVA Wise

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 213 total yards (85% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
50 1 1st and 5 on WISE10

(03:38) (04:00) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to JULIUS, Sincere caught at the SCCCC48 and advanced to
the SCCCC40 (GRANT, Nick), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:38.

40 1 1st and 10 on SCCCC40
(03:29) (03:28) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass short to the left complete for 40 yards to WASHINGTON, Tre'mell caught at the SCCCC35 and
advanced to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 03:29 (Scoring play confirmed).

38 1 1st and 10 on SCCCC38
(14:20) (14:28) [NHSG] CORKREN, Jake pass deep to the right complete for 38 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico caught at the SCCCC20 and advanced
to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 14:20 (Scoring play confirmed).

24 1 4th and 3 on SCCCC38
(07:11) (07:21) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass up the middle complete for 24 yards to THOMPSON, Elijah caught at the SCCCC26 and advanced to the
SCCCC14 (THOMAS, Michael), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:11.

22 3 1st and 10 on SCCCC35
(00:44) (00:55) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to CONWAY, Israel caught at the SCCCC18 and advanced to the
SCCCC13 (JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:44.

20 1 3rd and 5 on WISE47
(10:49) (10:55) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the left complete for 20 yards to CHAVIS, Jamarion caught at the SCCCC45 and advanced to the SCCCC33
(PETTY, Nox;WRIGHT, Kobe), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:49.

19 3 2nd and 9 on WISE46
(01:11) (01:24) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to THOMPSON, Elijah caught at the SCCCC45 and advanced to the
SCCCC35 (JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:11.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
11 Plays for 158 total yards (73% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
25 1 2nd and 2 on SCCCC25

(09:57) (10:03) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 25 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 09:57
(Scoring play confirmed).

19 2 1st and 10 on SCCCC28
(02:20) (02:27) [NHSG] QB Keeper BEASON, McCalan rush to the left for a gain of 19 yards to the SCCCC9 (SMITH, Quadrian), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:20.

18 1 1st and 10 on WISE44
(14:49) (14:58) [NHSG] ROGERS, Andon rush to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the SCCCC38 (DIXON, Shayne), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:49.

16 3 1st and 10 on WISE21
(06:35) (06:44) [NHSG] QB Keeper BURKE, Parker rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the WISE37 (BARKLEY, Kyker;JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST
DOWN, clock 06:35.

14 1 2nd and 10 on SCCCC14
(06:20) (06:28) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker scrambles to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 06:20
(Scoring play confirmed).

13 3 1st and 10 on SCCCC13
(00:29) (00:31) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 00:29
(Scoring play confirmed).

11 2 1st and 10 on SCCCC20
(14:24) (14:30) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the SCCCC9 (DIXON, Shayne), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:24.

11 2 1st and 10 on WISE42
(08:24) (08:33) [NHSG] THOMPSON, Elijah rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the SCCCC47 (WRIGHT, Kobe), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:24.

11 3 2nd and 3 on WISE44
(05:40) (05:45) [NHSG] PENN, Josh rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the SCCCC45 (SMITH, Quadrian;BARKLEY, Kyker), 1ST DOWN, clock
05:40.

10 2 1st and 10 on SCCCC47
(07:57) (08:06) [NHSG] SUMMERS, Markel rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the SCCCC37 (SMITH, Quadrian), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:57.

10 3 1st and 10 on SCCCC13
(00:33) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the SCCCC0, TOUCHDOWN WISE, score nullified by penalty, clock 00:33 (Play
was confirmed after review). PENALTY WISE Holding on DEGEARE, Austin enforced 10 yards from the SCCCC3 to the SCCCC13, from the spot of the
ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 10 yards on the play.

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 219 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
50 1 1st and 5 on WISE10

(03:38) (04:00) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to JULIUS, Sincere caught at the SCCCC48 and advanced to
the SCCCC40 (GRANT, Nick), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:38.

40 1 1st and 10 on SCCCC40
(03:29) (03:28) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass short to the left complete for 40 yards to WASHINGTON, Tre'mell caught at the SCCCC35 and
advanced to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 03:29 (Scoring play confirmed).



38 1 1st and 10 on SCCCC38
(14:20) (14:28) [NHSG] CORKREN, Jake pass deep to the right complete for 38 yards to THOMAS JR, Rico caught at the SCCCC20 and advanced
to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 14:20 (Scoring play confirmed).

25 1 2nd and 2 on SCCCC25
(09:57) (10:03) [NHSG] KENNEDY, Evan rush to the left for a gain of 25 yards to the SCCCC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WISE, clock 09:57
(Scoring play confirmed).

24 1 4th and 3 on SCCCC38
(07:11) (07:21) [NHSG] BURKE, Parker pass up the middle complete for 24 yards to THOMPSON, Elijah caught at the SCCCC26 and advanced to the
SCCCC14 (THOMAS, Michael), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:11.

22 3 1st and 10 on SCCCC35
(00:44) (00:55) [NHSG] BEASON, McCalan pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to CONWAY, Israel caught at the SCCCC18 and advanced to the
SCCCC13 (JACKSON, Amiian), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:44.

20 1 3rd and 5 on WISE47
(10:49) (10:55) [NHSG] SEALS, CJ pass to the left complete for 20 yards to CHAVIS, Jamarion caught at the SCCCC45 and advanced to the SCCCC33
(PETTY, Nox;WRIGHT, Kobe), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:49.


